
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2002 No. 2001

The Care Standards Act 2000 (Commencement and Transitional Provisions) (Amendment) (England) Order 2002

Amendment of the No. 9 Order

2.—(1) The No. 9 Order shall be amended in accordance with the following paragraphs of this article.

(2) In article 3(5)(b)(i) and (ii) and (8), for the words “1st September 2002” there shall be substituted the words “1st January 2003”.

(3) In Schedule 1—

- (a) in paragraph 2(6)(b), for the words “1st September 2002” there shall be substituted the words “1st January 2003”;
- (b) in paragraph 3, sub-paragraph (1)(b)(iii) shall be omitted;
- (c) in paragraph 5(1), for the words “paragraphs 6 (supply of information) and 7” there shall be substituted the words “paragraph 7”;
- (d) paragraph 6 shall be omitted;
- (e) in paragraph 10—
 - (i) in sub-paragraphs (1) and (3), for the words “5 to 7” there shall be substituted the words “5 and 7”;
 - (ii) sub-paragraph (5)(b) shall be omitted;
 - (iii) in sub-paragraphs (7) and (8), for the words “1st September 2002” on each occasion where they occur there shall be substituted the words “1st January 2003”;
- (f) in paragraph 13—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (2), for the words “1st September 2002” there shall be substituted the words “1st January 2003”;
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (5)(a), for the words “1st August”, “1st September 2002” and “5th August” there shall be substituted respectively the words “1st December”, “1st January 2003” and “6th December”;
 - (iii) in sub-paragraph (5)(b), for the word “August” there shall be substituted the word “December”;
 - (iv) in sub-paragraph (8)(b), for the words “1st September 2002” on each occasion where they occur there shall be substituted the words “1st January 2003”;
 - (v) in sub-paragraph (14)(b), for the words “1st September 2002” and “31st August” there shall be substituted respectively the words “1st January 2003” and “31st December”;
- (g) in paragraph 14(8) and (9), for the words “1st September 2002” there shall be substituted the words “1st January 2003”;
- (h) in paragraph 15(1)(b)(i) and (2)(b)(i), for the words “31st August” there shall be substituted the words “31st December”.